17th July, 2023

То

Dept. of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Ref : Scrip Code-532028 Scrip ID : SURFUNC

Sub : Intimation pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we tender herewith the requisite certificate duly signed.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

For Surya Fun City Limited



SURYA FUN CITY LIMITED

CIN: L74999CH1993PLC013306 Regd. Office: SCO: 1086-87, Sector-22B, Chandigarh. E- Mail – <u>funcitysurya@yahoo.com</u>, Phone No: 0172-2709539, Website: <u>www.funcitysurya.com</u>

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015)

I, Deepika Pathania, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Surya Fun City Limited, am aware of the compliance requirement of Structured Digital Database (SDD) pursuant to provisions of Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations) and I certify that

- 1. the Company has a Structured Digital Database in place
- 2. control exists as to who can access the SDD
- 3. all the UPSI disseminated in the previous quarter have been captured in the Database
- 4. the system has captured nature of UPSI along with date and time
- 5 the database has been maintained internally and an audit trail is maintained
- 6. the database is non-tamperable and has the capability to maintain the records for 8 years.

I also confirm that the Company was required to capture 1 number of events during the quarter ended and has captured 1 number of the said required events.

I would like to report that as reported in the previous quarter, the remedial action(s) has been taken and the company has maintained the requisite data within the timelines and shall continue to do so in future.

For Surya Fun City Limited



Date: 17/07/2023 Place: Chandigarh